Distributor of Texas Instruments: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of TPS40090PW - IC REG CTRLR BUCK PWM CM 24TSSOP
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com
Excellent Integrated System LimitedExcellent Integrated System Limited
Stocking DistributorStocking Distributor
Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:Click to view price, real time Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Texas InstrumentsTexas Instruments
TPS40090PWTPS40090PW

TPS40091
www.ti.com SLUS578B –OCTOBER 2003–REVISED MAY 2006
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) OUTPUT PART NUMBER
Binary TPS40090PW
Plastic TSSOP (PW) (2)
3-State TPS40091PW
40°C to 85°C
TPS40090RHDR
QFN (RHD) (3)
TPS40091RHDR
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
Web site at www.ti.com.
(2) The PWP package is available taped and reeled. Add a R suffix to the device type (i.e., TPS40090PWR).
(3) The RHD package is available taped and reeled. Add a R suffix to the device type (i.e., TPS40090RHDR) to order quantities of 3000
parts per reel. Add a T suffix to the device type (i.e., TPS40090RHDT) to order quantities of 250 parts per reel.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING
over operating free-air temperature range unless otherwise noted (1)
TPS40090
TPS40091
EN/SYNC, VIN, 16.5 V
VIN Input voltage range
CS1, CS2, CS3, CS4, CSCN, DROOP, FB, GNDS, ILIM, VOUT -0.3 V to 6 V
VOUT Output voltage range REF, COMP, DIFFO, PGOOD, SS, RT, PWM1, PWM2, PWM3, PWM4, BP5 -0.3 V to 6 V
TJ Operating junction temperature range -40°C to 125°C
Tstg Storage temperature -5°C to 150°C
(1) Stresses beyond those listed under "absolute maximum ratings" may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings
only, and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated under "recommended operating
conditions" is not implied. Exposure to absolute-maximum-rated conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
MIN NOM MAX UNIT
VIN Input voltage 4.5 15 V
TA Operating free-air temperature -40 85 °C
Copyright © 2003–2006, Texas Instruments Incorporated Submit Documentation Feedback 3
Product Folder Link(s): TPS40090 TPS40091
                             4 / 32                             4 / 32
Distributor of Texas Instruments: Excellent Integrated System Limited
Datasheet of TPS40090PW - IC REG CTRLR BUCK PWM CM 24TSSOP
Contact us: sales@integrated-circuit.com Website: www.integrated-circuit.com